UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

(STP-06-016, February, Program, Active Material Licenses)

February 15, 2006

ALL AGREEMENT STATES, MINNESOTA, PENNSYLVANIA, VIRGINIA

REQUEST FOR STATISTICAL INFORMATION - ACTIVE MATERIAL LICENSES
(STP-06-016)

We are updating our statistical information on active materials licenses in the Agreement States.
Enclosed is the latest count of active material licenses in each Agreement State, collected on
February 8, 2005. Please review this data and revise your State’s total as appropriate. We
would appreciate receiving your e-mail response by March 17, 2006.*

If you have any questions on this correspondence, please contact me or the individual named
below.

POINT OF CONTACT: Lloyd Bolling INTERNET: LAB@NRC.GOV
TELEPHONE: (301) 415-2327 FAX: (301) 415-3502

IRA/
Dennis K. Rathbun, Deputy Director
Office of State and Tribal Programs

Enclosure:
As stated

*This information request has been approved by OMB 3150-0029, expiration 06/30/07. The estimated
burden per response to comply with this voluntary collection is approximately 8 hours. Send comments regarding the
burden estimate to the Records and FOIA/Privacy Services Branch (T-5F52), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission,
Washington, DC 20555-0001, or by Internet e-mail to infocollects@nrc.gov, and to the Desk Officer, Office of
Information and Regulatory Affairs, NEOB-10202 (3150-0029), Office of Management and Budget, Washington, DC
20503. If a means used to impose an information collection does not display a currently valid OMB control number,
the NRC may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, the information collection.




Active Agreement State & NRC Radioactive Materials Licenses by NRC Region & by State

Region-I
Alabama
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida
Georgia
Kentucky

Maine 134

Maryland
Massachusetts
Mississippi
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New York
North Carolina
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
Tennessee
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia

West Virginia
Total

Region-lII
[llinois

Indiana
lowa
Michigan
Minnesota
Missouri
Ohio
Wisconsin
Total

Totals

A/S
436
0
0
0
1533
506
455

604
524
321
80
0
1492
676

NRC
16
193
60
40
17
16
9

60
28
4
4
515
39
19
696
128
1
14
23
39
9
391
182
2505

37
278

536
154
299
51
28
1385

Region-IV
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Guam
Hawaii
Idaho
Kansas
Louisiana
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Mexico
North Dakota
Oklahoma
Oregon
South Dakota
Texas
Utah
Washington
Wyoming
Total

Agreement States

17298
(as of 02\08\05)

A/S
0
320
251
2077
350
0
0
0 80
325
556

150
266
191

62
241
470

1612 44

188
419

7478

NRC
4528
(as of 1/4/06)

NRC
55
11

7
48
20

5
60

12
10
76

4

3
14
10
26

4
41

11
19
78
638



