

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

(STP-06-016, February, Program, Active Material Licenses)

February 15, 2006

ALL AGREEMENT STATES, MINNESOTA, PENNSYLVANIA, VIRGINIA

REQUEST FOR STATISTICAL INFORMATION - ACTIVE MATERIAL LICENSES (STP-06-016)

We are updating our statistical information on active materials licenses in the Agreement States. Enclosed is the latest count of active material licenses in each Agreement State, collected on February 8, 2005. Please review this data and revise your State's total as appropriate. We would appreciate receiving your **e-mail response by March 17, 2006**.*

If you have any questions on this correspondence, please contact me or the individual named below.

POINT OF CONTACT:Lloyd BollingTELEPHONE:(301) 415-2327

INTERNET: LAB@NRC.GOV FAX: (301) 415-3502

/RA/ Dennis K. Rathbun, Deputy Director Office of State and Tribal Programs

Enclosure: As stated

^{*}This information request has been approved by OMB 3150-0029, expiration 06/30/07. The estimated burden per response to comply with this voluntary collection is approximately 8 hours. Send comments regarding the burden estimate to the Records and FOIA/Privacy Services Branch (T-5F52), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC 20555-0001, or by Internet e-mail to <u>infocollects@nrc.gov</u>, and to the Desk Officer, Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, NEOB-10202 (3150-0029), Office of Management and Budget, Washington, DC 20503. If a means used to impose an information collection does not display a currently valid OMB control number, the NRC may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, the information collection.

Active Agreement State & NRC Radioactive Materials Licenses by NRC Region & by State

<u>Region-I</u> Alabama	<u>A/S</u> 436	<u>NRC</u> 16	<u>Region-IV</u> Alaska	<u>A/S</u> 0	<u>NRC</u> 55
Connecticut	0	193	Arizona	320	11
Delaware	0	60	Arkansas	251	7
District of Columbi		40	California	2077	48
Florida	1533	17	Colorado	350	20
Georgia	506	16	Guam	0	5
Kentucky	455	9	Hawaii	0	60
Maine 134		2	Idaho	0 80	4.0
Maryland	604	60	Kansas	325	12
Massachusetts	524	28	Louisiana	556	10
Mississippi	321	4	Montana	0	76
New Hampshire	80	4	Nebraska	150	4
New Jersey	0	515	Nevada	266	3
New York	1492	39	New Mexico	191	14
North Carolina	676	19	North Dakota		10
Pennsylvania	0	696	Oklahoma	241	26
Puerto Rico	0	128	Oregon	470	4
Rhode Island	58	1	South Dakota		41
South Carolina	373	14	Texas	1612 44	
Tennessee	573	23	Utah	188	11
Vermont	0	39	Washington	419	19
Virgin Islands	0	9	Wyoming	0	78
Virginia	0	391	Total	7478	638
West Virginia	0	182			
Total	7765	2505			
Region-III					
Illinois	740	37			
Indiana	0	278			
lowa	175	2			
Michigan	0	536			
Minnesota	0	154			
Missouri	0	299			
Ohio	804	51			
Wisconsin	336	28			
Total	2055	1385			
			Agreement State	s NRC	
Totals			17298	4528	
			(as of 02\08\05)	(as of 1/4/06)	
			. ,		